From: MTC-ABAG Info <info@bayareametro.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, June 30, 2020 3:07 PM

To: Fred Castro; Julie Teglovic

Cc: Gillian Adams

Subject: FW: Don't plan to fail! Appeal for a higher RHND, please!!

From: James Webb

Sent: Tuesday, June 30, 2020 10:24 AM

To: London Breed <mayorlondonbreed @sfgov.org>

Cc: Barbara Halliday <barbara.halliday@hayward-ca.gov>; Belia Ramos <belia.ramos@countyofnapa.org>; Christopher
Clark <chris.clark@mountainview.gov>; David Rabbitt <david.rabbitt@sonoma-county.org>; Gordon.Mar@sfgov.org;
Haney, Matt (BOS) <Matt.Haney@sfgov.org>; LMcElhaney@oaklandca.gov; MTC Info <info@bayareametro.gov>;
MandelmanStaff@sfgov.org; SupervisorAndersen@bos.cccounty.us; bosdist4@acgov.org; Cindy Chavez
<cindy.chavez@bos.sccgov.org>; Dave Cortese <dave.cortese@bos.sccgov.org>; David Hudson
<dhudson@sanramon.ca.gov>; districtl@acgov.org; Raul Peralez <district3@sanjoseca.gov>; Lan Diep
<district4@sanjoseca.gov>; Tam Nguyen <district7 @sanjoseca.gov>; Dave Pine <dpine@smcgov.org>; Dennis Rodoni
<drodoni@marincounty.org>; Erin Hannigan <ehannigan@solanocounty.com>; jmackenzie@rpcity.org; Leon Garcia
<lgarcia@cityofamericancanyon.org>; lizg@campbellca.gov; ltaylor@oaklandca.gov; Iwilson@suisun.com;
mayor@cityofberkeley.info; nfbas@oaklandca.gov; Pat Eklund <peklund@novato.org>; rich.garbarino@ssf.net;
supervisormitchoff@bos.cccounty.us; waynejlee @ci.millbrae.ca.us; Warren Slocum <wslocum@smcgov.org>
Subject: Re: Don't plan to faill Appeal for a higher RHND, please!!

| *External Email*

Hello,

I am calling on the Association of Bay Area Governments to do their duty and — at the very least — plan to
make the Bay Area more affordable and reduce overcrowding by planning for sufficient housing production.
Please appeal to HCD for a more realistic target to meet our region’s needs. We were in a housing availability,
affordability, and crowding crisis before COVID hit and the pandemic's health and economic impacts will only
continue to exacerbate these issues. Please do your duty.

Thank you,

James





